
APPENDIX 1GENERAL PURPOSES AND LICENSING COMMITTEE
PROPOSED SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2018/19

Proposed
Charges Charges Review

All annual fees unless stated 2017/18 2018/19 Increase Indicator
£  £  %

HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE LICENCE FEES
Hackney Carriage / Private Hire Drivers combined licence
New or Renewal  (3 year licence) 142.00 142.00 L
Driver Awareness Test 37.00 37.00 M

Private Hire Operator Licence
New or Renewal (5 year licence)  (or pro rata if applicable) 509.00 509.00 L

Vehicle Licence 
Hackney Carriage (1 year licence) 142.00 142.00 L
Private Hire (1 year licence) 142.00 142.00 L
(Vehicles 8 years and over require 2 tests per year)*

Duplicate driver's badge 12.50 12.50 M

Vehicle plate - replacement 24.00 24.00 M

Vehicle plate - replacement of insert 12.00 12.00 M

Vehicle plate - replacement of bracket and fixings 12.00 12.00 M

Vehicle test  or re-test * 50.00 55.00 10.0 M

Vehicle - private plate registration 51.00 51.00 M

ANIMAL WELFARE LICENCE FEES ( all annual fees unless stated)
 Breeding of Dogs Act- New Licence  (plus actual cost of vet fees) 152.00 152.00 L
 Breeding of Dogs Act Licence- Renewal Licence  152.00 152.00 L

 Pet Animals Act Licence- (plus actual cost of vet fees if required) 152.00 152.00 L

 Animal Boarding Establishments Licence- (plus actual cost of vet fees if required) 210.00 210.00 L

 Home  Boarding Establishments 57.00 57.00 L

 Riding Establishments Act Licence (plus actual cost of vet fees) 176.00 176.00 L
Annual fee per horse 17.00 17.00 L
Increase of horse numbers during licenced year- per horse 17.00 17.00 L
Renewal of provisional licence 76.00 76.00 L

 Dangerous Wild Animals Acts Licence (plus actual cost of vet fees) (3 year licence) 151.00 151.00 L

 Zoo Licence (6 year licence) Actual cost Actual cost L

HEALTH AND SAFETY SERVICE CHARGES
Accident Reports-Provision of accident reports to solicitors and other interested groups Actual cost Actual cost

REGISTER OF ELECTORS

Statutory Charges Apply - For further details please contact 023 8028 5445

OTHER LICENCE AND REGISTRATION FEES
Sex Shop Licence Actual cost Actual cost L

Pleasure Boat 87.00 87.00 L
Boatman Licences - new 89.00 89.00 L
Renewal- (3 year licence) 89.00 89.00

Scrap Metal Dealers - Site Licence (3 year licence) 143.00 143.00 L
Scrap Metal Dealers - Collectors Licence (3 year licence) 105.00 105.00 L

Ear Piercing 
Registration of Premises 112.00 112.00 L
Registration of Practitioners 51.00 51.00 L

Tattooing - Electrolysis - Acupuncture
Registration of Premises 135.00 135.00 L
Registration of Practitioners 54.00 54.00 L
Reissue of registration certificate where changes are requested 15.00 15.00 L

LICENSING ACT 2003 
Statutory fees apply- see link at: www.newforest.gov.uk/article/11522/Licensing-Fees S

GAMBLING ACT 2005
Statutory fees apply- see link at: www.newforest.gov.uk/article/11522/Licensing-Fees S
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RELEVANT PROTECTED CARAVAN SITE LICENCE FEES
Application for a new single licensed site 360.00 360.00 L
Application for a new multiple licensed site 510.00 510.00 L
Multiple licensed site -Annual fee for each permitted caravan 10.70 10.70 L
Transfer of site licence 148.00 148.00 L
Alteration of conditions attached to an existing site licence 302.00 302.00 L
Depositing site rules 72.00 72.00 L

Licence Fees are not subject to VAT unless otherwise stated

Review Indicator Key
M= market comparisons undertaken
L= Local Authority comparisons undertaken
S= Statutory charge level
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